July 27, 2022 - In Public Works

1st Street SE and 2nd Avenue SE; and Main Street South between the bridge and 2nd Avenue SE
Lifted Precautionary Boil Water Advisory

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Click here for the Map.

Your water will be interrupted and shut off on Thursday, July 28, 2022

At 9:00 a.m. in the immediate area to complete a main connection.

The water will remain off from until the work is complete.

Sorry for the inconvenience!

 

If you have an electric hot water tank, turn the appropriate breaker off.

If you have a natural gas hot water tank, turn dial to pilot.

The Town of Carman will not be held responsible for any damage to hot water tanks due to water disruption.

A water main installation will lead to the loss of water pressure in the area of 1st Street SE and 2nd Avenue SE; and Main Street South between the bridge and 2nd Avenue SE of the Carman distribution system. Distribution depressurization can compromise the safety of the water supply; therefore, a precautionary boil water advisory has been issued to ensure public health protection.

Until further notice, all water used for consumption should be brought to a rolling boil for at least one minute before it is used. The precautionary Boil Water Advisory will remain in effect until the water supplied by this water system no longer presents a risk to public health and has been lifted. Please check the Town website for updates on this.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Plant at 204-745-2481 or the Town of Carman office at 204-745-2443.
Thank you for your patience

Town of Carman
12 2nd Ave SW
Box 160
Carman MB R0G 0J0

Office Hours: 8:30 – 4:30 Mon – Fri
Phone: 204-745-2443
Fax: 204-745-6348
Email: info@townofcarman.com

RM of Dufferin
12 2nd Ave SW
Box 100
Carman MB R0G 0J0

Office Hours: 8:30 – 4:30 Mon – Fri
Phone: 204-745-2301
Fax: 204-745-6348
Email: info@rmofdufferin.com

carmanmanitoba.ca - Copyright 2022 - Town of Carman and RM of Dufferin